509109901 03/31/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI924847

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LCIP JV			03/31/2025
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Individual Name:	Name: Mr. Peter Lablans		
Street Address:	8 Harvey Court		
City:	Morris Township		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07960		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	p rovided; (9	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 73)7228228	
Email:		blansp@gmail.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		r. Peter Lablans Harvey Court	
		orris Township, NEW JERSEY 07960	
Address Line 4:			
	MBER:	LAB0002-012CP	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	LAB0002-012CP Peter Lablans	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	MBER:		

LCIP JV ("Assignor"), the current assignee of U.S. Patent Serial No. 12,143,468 ("Patent") issued on November 12, 2024, entitled "Cryptographic Computer Machines with Novel Switching Devices", in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Attorney Docket No. LAB0002-012CP, confirmation number 1002, hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent to Peter Lablans ("Assignee"), the inventor, currently residing in Morris Township, NJ.

For LCIP JV:

Signature:	/Peter Lablans/
Name:	Peter Lablans, representing LCIP JV
Date:	March 31, 2025